BEFORE THE OHIO POWER SITING BOARD

In the Matter of the Application of Birch

Solar, LLC for a Certificate of Environmental

Compatibility And Public Need for the Construction:

Of a Solar-Powered Electric Generation

Facility in Allen and Auglaize Counties, Ohio

CASE NO.: 20-1605-EL-BGN

NOTICE OF KYLE KUHBANDER & ALLYSHIA KUHBANDER'S WITHDRAWAL AS INTERVENORS

WHEREAS, The Kuhbander Family and Lightsource bp, the developer of the Birch Solar Project, have come to a mutually satisfactory agreement and have resolved any prior disagreements or objections to the Project. Therefore, Kyle and Allyshia Kuhbander are formally withdrawing their intervention from the Birch Solar Project case.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Dalton J. Smith

Dalton J. Smith (0099159)

CORY, MEREDITH, WITTER & SMITH

A Legal Professional Association 101 N. Elizabeth Street, 6th Floor

Lima, Ohio 45801

Phone: 419-228-6365 Ext. 114

Fax: 419-228-5319

E-mail: dsmith@corylpa.com

Attorney for Intervenors Kyle & Allyshia Kuhbander

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The Ohio Power Siting Board's e-filing system will electronically serve notice of the filing of this document on the parties referenced in the service list of the docket card who have electronically subscribed to this case. In addition, I hereby certify that, on September 2, 2021, a copy of the foregoing document also is being served by electronic mail on the following: Christine M.T. Pirik at cpirik@dickinsonwright.com; Terrence O'Donnell at todonnell@dickinsonwright.com; Matthew C. McDonnell at mmcdonnell@dickinsonwright.com; Jodi Bair at jodi.bair@ohioattorneygeneral.gov; and Kyle Kern at kyle.kern@ohioattorneygeneral.gov.

/s/ Dalton J. Smith Dalton J. Smith (0099159) This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

9/8/2021 3:43:40 PM

in

Case No(s). 20-1605-EL-BGN

Summary: Notice of withdrawal Notice of Kyle Kuhbander & Allyshia Kuhbander's Withdrawal As Intervenors electronically filed by Mr. Dalton J Smith on behalf of Kuhbander, Kyle Mr. and Kuhbander, Allyshia Mrs.